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Ex-chefs charged with $200,000 8 September 2016
bribes-for-employment

Three former chefs of a hotel have been charged by the ICAC with soliciting, accepting and offering
bribes up to over $200,000 in relation to the employment of two of the former chefs with the hotel.

Tsang Hung-tak, 58, former Chinese head chef of The Park Lane Hong Kong (The Park Lane), Chan
Kei-cheong, 57, former assistant Chinese head chief of The Park Lane, and Sze Hung-wai, 50,
former chef de partie of The Park Lane, who were charged yesterday (September 7), face a total of
11 corruption charges.

Tsang alone faces six charges — two of agent soliciting an advantage and four of agent accepting an
advantage, contrary to Section 9(1)(a) of the Prevention of Bribery Ordinance (POBO). Chan alone
has been charged with four counts of offering an advantage to an agent, contrary to Section 9(2)(a)
of the POBO, while Sze alone faces one similar offence.

The defendants will appear at the Eastern Magistracy on Friday (September 9) for transfer of the
case to the District Court for plea.

At the material time, Tsang was employed by Victoria Park Hotels Limited to work as Chinese head
chef of The Park Lane, a hotel in Causeway Bay. Chan and Sze were hired as its assistant Chinese
head chef and chef de partie respectively.

One of the charges alleges that on an unknown date between January 1 and June 30, 2006, Tsang
solicited $3,000 per month from Chan as a reward for referring him to work as assistant Chinese
head chef with The Park Lane.

Three other charges allege that between July 12, 2006 and January 30, 2015, Tsang accepted
$3,000 per month or $72,000 in total; $30,000 and $50,000 from Chan as rewards for maintaining his
gainful employment with The Park Lane.

Four other charges allege that during the same period, Chan offered the above sums of money
totalling $152,000 and another $30,000 to Tsang for the same purpose.

Meanwhile, another charge alleges that on an unknown date between April 1 and September 2,
2012, Tsang solicited $1,000 per month from Sze as a reward for referring him to work as chef de
partie with The Park Lane.

The other charge alleges that between September 3, 2012 and April 30, 2014, Tsang accepted
$1,000 per month or $20,000 in total from Sze as rewards for maintaining his gainful employment
with The Park Lane.

The remaining charge alleges that during the same period, Sze offered the above sums of money to
Tsang for the same purpose.

Victoria Park Hotels Limited has rendered full assistance to the ICAC during its investigation.

The defendants have been released on ICAC bail, pending their court appearances on Friday.

Back to Index

http://www.icac.org.hk/en/pr/index_uid_1866.htmI[12-Sep-2016 10:14:54]


http://www.icac.org.hk/en/pr/index.html

TSR E - B - B Ll = 44304 ST A et A THE 2 I — 185 7e
|

FRE ik =&l 5B BN 2 R L ES 201659881
ETHERE_+E8T

BRILAEZRLHF =B BERIE D - ZEEMPDTRMEEEPMATEZEE TIERI - W= KIR A
NEEB_ T8I -

geE . A+/)\BE - REAEAIDRAR - BES - A+1t5 - REBAEAIBIED AR - Ktk
& Atm - WEREEFERE - BB tRE)HIZEE+—IEE)5FEE -

BIREMITENIESES - BIMIBERE AR ZMOBRIEAZESHZ - ER (BILEFEREESY 559(1)(a)
& - FESWIZNIERCIEARBARIES @ B (BHLEIBREEA) 559(2)(b)F - Mt ERIREZE—
IBAE4RSES -

—HAWNERHRBENLBNAR)EREHAAREN - MERGENEBEARER -

BIRTBIR B RE Victoria Park Hotels Limited 8 A& 81 s &0 2B /S PR - BRES RItHEER
D RIREE Rz B S BN PSR T K BRP £ -

HP—BZEERGRRIHR_OOREF—H—HEAA=THHBENEH  OREERNER/=T
70 - fERT A M ERAE E B S BB AR BT ROER B -

SONZIBEFRBBBEIHBR _OORFLAT _HE_O—AF—HB=1THHE - KERESWNE
B=FTrnaHxtE _Tit =B TRAETT - (FR#AIFHMERSEEE %ﬁEFWSU\IVEEU%EEJII

FHONUIBZEFERREESHRRE—HE - LHEENOERERH LIZERTAE _T ks —%
=BTTHER -

oSN - Z—IBEFEEDRBABRN _O—_FINA—HENA_BBBENER - If#ERNES—
T7T - FR MM MERAE S AR PI ERTF AV -

SIREZEFESRBEIER_O—_FNA=HZ_O—-NFNA=THHE - LtHEEEEWNEH
—TRHE_ET - FRAFMEREEEEEEEERATIFAHRM -

BR NESEIEEAEE D EINE—HR - DAEREI B0 =Rt b2 EE -
Victoria Park Hotels LimitedE EZRE X G HBEIREEEHE -
BRECEREETRE  DUSHAREA -

pAEI=E

http://www.icac.org.hk/tc/pr/index_uid_1866.html[12-Sep-2016 10:15:13]


http://www.icac.org.hk/tc/pr/index.html

	www.icac.org.hk
	Hong Kong ICAC - Press Releases - Ex-chefs charged with $200,000 bribes-for-employment
	香港廉政公署 - 新聞公佈 - 廉署起訴三名酒店前廚師涉嫌就聘任行賄受賄二十萬元


